

NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PLEASANT GROVE CITY COUNCIL

Please note the date and time change

Notice is herby given that the Pleasant Grove City Council will hold a Special Meeting on **Tuesday April 30, 2024** at 6:00 p.m. in the Community Room 108 S 100 E. Pleasant Grove, Utah.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. DISCUSSION ON POTENTIAL ALPINE SCHOOL DISTRICT SPLIT
- 3. ADJORN

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING:

I certify that the above notice and agenda was posted in three public places within the Pleasant Grove City limits, City Hall, Library and Community Room 108 S 100 E. Agenda also posted on State (<u>http://pmn.utah.gov</u>) and City websites (<u>www.plgrove.org</u>).

/s/ Kara Kresser, Pleasant Grove Community Development Date: April 29, 2024 Time: 3:00 p.m.